VOLUME LIX.

P. 309. Note 25, line 9: for "xiv.," read "iv."

P. 314. Note 42: for "Rockport," read "Rockfort."

VOLUME LXI.

P. 269. Note 3, line 3: for "Nicolas," read "Thomas."

P. 271. Note 15: cf. a similar offering to the Virgin by the Hurons, with accompanying prayer in their language, in vol. xli., pp. 167-175.

VOLUME LXII.

P. 274. Paragraph I (La Durantaye): for last sentence, read "He died about 1727. See Sulte's biographical sketch in *Canad. Roy. Soc. Proc.*, 1895, sec. I, pp. 3-23." Paragraph 5 (Du Luth): for "of the Reformed faith," read "a reduced captain." At end of same paragraph: add "See Sulte's sketch of him in *Rev. Canad.*, 1893, pp. 480-489, 541-550."

P. 275. Note 16, line 1: for "1677," read "1676." At end of same note: add "See Bull. Rech. Hist., vol. vi., pp. 147, 220."

VOLUME LXIII.

P. 244. End of document: In the archives of the Ursuline monastery at Quebec is a MS. entitled "Narré de la mission du Sault," and endorsed "Envoié en 1685." It may be the part of this document which is lacking.

P. 296. Doc. clvii.: the "Montagnais MS.," as it is generally known to scholars, contains, besides the writings of Crépieul here mentioned, a sermon, etc., by Father J. B. Maurice; also writings by